

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23193/2

Date sent

08/11/22

Subject

GIC Patients Numbers 2017/18 to 2020/21

Details of enquiry

1. The number of patients on record at the Tavistock & Portman NHS Foundation Trust Gender Identity Clinic (GIC) in each financial year from 2013/14 through to 2020/21.
2. The number of patients receiving treatment on record at the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS) at 8 Park Square, Leeds in each financial year from 2013/14 through to 2020/21.

Response sent

The number of patients on record at the Tavistock & Portman Gender Developmental Identity Services (GIC) NHS FT in each financial year from 2013/14 through to 2020/21.

This Trust does not hold GIC data prior to 1 April 2017, which was when the service transferred from the West London NHS Mental Health Trust to the Tavistock & Portman NHS Foundation Trust. You may wish to request pre April 2017 data on the GIC via a separate request to the service's previous host – West London Mental Health Trust (WLMHT). Their Freedom of Information Team can be reached via foi@wlmht.nhs.uk

The data in the following table counts all GIC patients who have been open to the service at any point within each financial year, regardless of when the referral was discharged or rejected, or whether they have attended an appointment or not.

All GIDS Patients (Open Cases)	
Financial Year	Patient count
2013/14	N/A
2014/15	N/A
2015/16	N/A
2016/17	N/A
2017/18	5,983
2018/19	7,497
2019/20	8,657
2020/21	9,289